



## **DiscoveryCard Incredible Connection Terms and Conditions**

The following terms and conditions relate to the Incredible Connection / DiscoveryCard promotion: DiscoveryCard holders can stand in line to win the ultimate technology bundle worth R50 000. The application for and /or use of your DiscoveryCard following commencement of the competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

- The promoters are DiscoveryCard in association with FirstRand Bank Ltd and Incredible Connection ("the Promoters").
- 2. The promotion starts 1 September 2013 and ends close of business on 30 September 2013 respectively.
- 3. DiscoveryCard members agree to abide by these terms and conditions by participating in this promotion.
- 4. All information relating to this promotion and published on any promotional material will form part of the terms and conditions.
- 5. This promotion is open to all DiscoveryCard holders who reside in South Africa, are 18 years and older, do not have a criminal record and whose account is in good standing. Your account is in good standing if it is open, active and not in arrears for more than one month. Your account will be regarded as not being in good standing if you are accepted to undergo debt counselling.
- 6. DiscoveryCard holders can stand in line to win the ultimate technology bundle worth R50 000. The bundle includes the following:
  - Microsoft Office 365 Small business Home Premium software
  - Dell Vostro Notebook
  - Dell 23" Monitor
  - Canon MX 4-in-1 printer
  - Belkin N600 router
  - Seagate 4TB External Hard Drive
  - BenQ Projector
  - Sandisk 128GB Flash drive
  - iPad Mini 16GB WiFi + Cellular
  - iPad Mini cover
- 7. This offer is exclusive to DiscoveryCard holders and is only available at Incredible Connection stores in South Africa.
- 8. Directors, partners, employees or agents of the promoter or any other person similarly connected are not eligible to enter.

Page 1 of 2





- 9. The winners of the prize will be selected by a random system generated draw and verified by an independent auditor by Incredible Connection and DiscoveryCard. This draw will take place at the beginning of November 2013 and the prize winner will be contacted by telephone. If the winners cannot be contacted within 48 hours then a replacement winner/s will be chosen.
- 10. Members who use their DiscoveryCard during the promotional period will get their normal cash back on any transactions made. This depends on their Vitality status and number of years on Vitality.
- 11. You are advised to get your own tax advice regarding any benefit you may receive in terms of these rules. Discovery will not be responsible for any tax consequences.
- 12. If you want to purchase the products on behalf of another Vitality member, please note that we will only give cash back for Vitality members who are on your (the DiscoveryCard holder's) Vitality membership. We will not give cash back for Vitality members who are not on your membership.
- 13. The Promoters reserve the right to revise, alter, cancel or amend the promotion rules with prior notice to all participants. Participants will waive and abandon any rights they may have against the promoter, its affiliates and/or associated companies to the extent permitted by law.
- 14. If required as a result of legislation or other legal reasons, the Promoters reserve the right to terminate this promotion immediately and without notice. In the event of such termination, all participants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this promotion and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Promoters or their agents to the extent permitted by law. The Promoters further reserve the right to terminate this promotion immediately and without notice in the event that the promotion is held to be or becomes unlawful.
- 15. DiscoveryCard and Incredible Connection will not be held liable for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error and/or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material.
- 16. Any violation or attempt to violate any of the above rules will result in the immediate disqualification of the transgressor.
- 17. <u>Click here</u> to view a full set of the DiscoveryCard terms and conditions.

DiscoveryCard is operated by Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd, registration number: 1999/007736/07, an authorised financial services provider under the banking license of FirstRand Bank Limited, registration number 1929/001225/06, an authorised financial services and registered credit provider, NCA Reg No. NCRP20. Terms and conditions apply.